
Group A

PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $
Mike Bolden 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 41 37 4 1 0 $70 $0 $70
Keith Willey 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 36 34.5 1.5 2 0 $40 $0 $40
Steve Hodges 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 41 39.5 1.5 2 0 $40 $0 $40
Jack Jackson 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 42 41 1 4 2 $20 $28 $48
Lee Hendricks 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 34 33.5 0.5 5 0 $0 $0
David Lawhon 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 36 36 0 6 0 $0 $0
Scotty Marsh 2 2 4 2 2 0 2 3 3 3 3 2 0 2 3 3 3 3 42 42.5 -0.5 7 3 $42 $42
Sladen McLaughlin 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 4 3 2 37 38 -1 8 1 $14 $14
Richard Meschendorf 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 35 37 -2 9 0 $0 $0
Darrell Stevens 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 32 34.5 -2.5 10 0 $0 $0
Jeff Jones 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 2 32 34.5 -2.5 10 0 $0 $0
Todd Brown 3 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 35 37.5 -2.5 10 0 $0 $0
Sam Newgent 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 33 36 -3 13 0 $0 $0
Andy Pasillas 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 30 33.5 -3.5 14 0 $0 $0
Doug Hurst 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 32 35.5 -3.5 14 0 $0 $0
Kim Knight 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 30 34.5 -4.5 16 0 $0 $0
Brian Phillips 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 31 36 -5 17 0 $0 $0

Totals 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 Skins Check Sum 6 6 $170 $84 $254



Group B

PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $
Terry Schulz 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 3 2 2 2 4 1 1 36 31.5 4.5 1 2 $70 $20 $90
Dick McCord 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 34 32 2 2 1 $50 $10 $60
Tommy Lee 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 34 33 1 3 0 $40 $0 $40
Tim McCarty 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 30 31 -1 4 1 $10 $10 $20
Greg Jordan 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 31 32 -1 4 0 $10 $0 $10
Tim Everett 2 2 3 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 29 31 -2 6 0 $0 $0
David Richmond 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 27 30 -3 7 0 $0 $0
Joe Young 3 2 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 28 31 -3 7 1 $10 $10
Joe Watson 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 25 29 -4 9 0 $0 $0
Gene Blevins 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 28 32 -4 9 0 $0 $0
Jamie McManus 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 27 31.5 -4.5 11 2 $20 $20
Greg Whitmore 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 1 3 2 2 2 1 26 31.5 -5.5 12 1 $10 $10
Howard Romanowski 0 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 23 29.5 -6.5 13 0 $0 $0
Jody Towns 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 21 29.5 -8.5 14 0 $0 $0
Bill Weikel 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 20 29 -9 15 0 $0 $0
Robert McMurry 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 22 31.5 -9.5 16 0 $0 $0
Bill Levinske 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 20 31.5 -11.5 17 0 $0 $0
Larry Householder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 10 29 -19 18 0 $0 $0
Jeff Woodall 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 2 1 3 1 2 32 32 Skins Only 1 $10 $10

Totals 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 Skins Check Sum 9 9 $180 $90 $270



Group C
PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $

Jeff Malone 2 4 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 33 28 5 1 1 $70 $13 $83
Scott Thomas 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 30 27 3 2 0 $50 $0 $50
Archie Hall 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 29 27 2 3 1 $40 $13 $53
Mike Burnette 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 29 27.5 1.5 4 1 $10 $13 $23
John Willien 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 29 27.5 1.5 4 0 $10 $0 $10
Greg Nelson 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 28 27 1 6 0 $0 $0
Tony Sexton 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 29 28.5 0.5 7 1 $13 $13
Steve Gibbs 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 0 25 27 -2 8 1 $13 $13
Al Aldaz 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 26 28 -2 8 1 $13 $13
Logan Hill 3 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 24 27 -3 10 0 $0 $0
Jeff Meyer 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 23 28 -5 11 0 $0 $0
Greg Stewart 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 21 26.5 -5.5 12 0 $0 $0
Chet Coleman 3 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 21 26.5 -5.5 12 0 $0 $0
Brian Bennett 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 22 27.5 -5.5 12 0 $0 $0
Joe Bruno 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 21 27 -6 15 0 $0 $0
Vic Barkley 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 22 28.5 -6.5 16 0 $0 $0
Rick Carter 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 21 28 -7 17 0 $0 $0
Steve Kuhn 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 19 28.5 -9.5 18 0 $0 $0
Steve Reed 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 28 28 Skins Only 1 $13 $13

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 Skins Check Sum 7 7 $180 $91 $271



Group D

PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $
Jake Hendricks 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 4 3 0 28 24 4 1 3 $70 $45 $115
Greg LaCerra 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 28 26 2 2 0 $50 $0 $50
Mike Gribble 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 25 25.5 -0.5 3 0 $40 $0 $40
Wallace Birchfiel 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 23 24.5 -1.5 4 0 $10 $0 $10
Wayne Tolbert 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 23 24.5 -1.5 4 1 $10 $15 $25
Tim Kirby 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 22 24.5 -2.5 6 0 $0 $0
Jack Winn 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 23 26 -3 7 0 $0 $0
Nick Goschy 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 20 24 -4 8 0 $0 $0
Mike Phillips 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 20 24 -4 8 0 $0 $0
Jeff Hester 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 21 25 -4 8 1 $15 $15
Scott Roberts 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 20 25.5 -5.5 11 0 $0 $0
Gilbert Graham 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 20 25.5 -5.5 11 0 $0 $0
Kevin Dornfeld 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 19 25.5 -6.5 13 0 $0 $0
Danny Kimsey 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 16 24.5 -8.5 14 0 $0 $0
John Eskew 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 15 24 -9 15 1 $15 $15
Charlie Martin 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 17 26 -9 15 0 $0 $0
Tom White 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 15 25.5 -10.5 17 0 $0 $0
Phillip Merritt 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 12 25.5 -13.5 18 0 $0 $0

Totals 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 Skins Check Sum 6 6 $180 $90 $270



Group E

PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $
Gary Adkins 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 25 21 4 1 0 $60 $0 $60
Ralph Rodgers 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 1 24 22.5 1.5 2 1 $50 $11 $61
Charles Connatser 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 23 22 1 3 0 $30 $0 $30
Tim Christopher 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 24 23.5 0.5 4 2 $20 $22 $42
Ray Tremblay 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 21 23 -2 5 0 $0 $0
Steve Clark 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 21 23 -2 5 1 $11 $11
David Morgan 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 19 21.5 -2.5 7 0 $0 $0
Joe Gribble 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 21 23.5 -2.5 7 1 $11 $11
Mike Ridener 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 19 22.5 -3.5 9 0 $0 $0
Dave Weissbarth 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 16 20.5 -4.5 10 0 $0 $0
Joe Straub 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 17 21.5 -4.5 10 1 $11 $11
John Loney 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 15 20.5 -5.5 12 1 $11 $11
Dan Anderson 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 14 20 -6 13 0 $0 $0
Mick Reyda 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 14 20 -6 13 0 $0 $0
Chuck Garniss 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 22.5 -12.5 15 0 $0 $0
Bruce Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 23 -18 16 0 $0 $0

Totals 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Skins Check Sum 7 7 $160 $77 $237



Group F

PLAYER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total Points Difference Rank Skins $ Purse $ $ Skins $ $ Total $
Howard Moody 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 26 15.5 10.5 1 1 $70 $22 $92
Chris Shaffer 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 25 17.5 7.5 2 2 $50 $44 $94
Randy Campbell 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 18 13.5 4.5 3 1 $30 $22 $52
James Redmond 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 20 17 3 4 0 $10 $0 $10
Tinker Richmond 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 22 19 3 4 0 $10 $0 $10
Robert Delozier 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 13 13.5 -0.5 6 0 $0 $0
Henry Naff 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 12 13.5 -1.5 7 0 $0 $0
Dewayne Johnson 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 14 15.5 -1.5 7 0 $0 $0
Joe Whitehorne 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 15 17.5 -2.5 9 0 $0 $0
Pete Testa 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 16 18.5 -2.5 9 0 $0 $0
Mike Testa 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 9 12 -3 11 0 $0 $0
Ron Edmundson 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 15 18 -3 11 0 $0 $0
Richard Glardon 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 9 15 -6 13 0 $0 $0
Bill Hogan 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 10 17 -7 14 0 $0 $0
Joe Sable 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 18 -7 14 0 $0 $0
Gary Payne 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 19 -11 16 0 $0 $0
Jack Kirkland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 -14 17 0 $0 $0
Gary Newbury 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 6 Skins Only 0 $0 $0

Totals 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Skins Check Sum 4 4 $170 $88 $258


